assumptions held constant, showing the impact to warranty claims liabilities, comprehensive results
of operations, and equity.

Maturity profile of warranty claims liabilities

The table below summarizes the maturity profile of the warranty claims liabilities. The maturity profiles
are determined based on estimated timing of net cash outflows from the recognized warranty liabilities.

F. Sensitivity analysis on deferred home enrolment fees

Shifts in claims patterns affect the earning pattern and how enrolment fees are recognized. The
analysis below is performed for reasonably possible movements in the earning pattern with all other
assumptions held constant, showing the impact to warranty liabilities, comprehensive results of
operations, and equity. Below is the sensitivity analysis of a +/- 2.5% change in the 2021 earning
factors for all enrolment years, presented net of reinsurance:

Financial Statements

Tarion Warranty Corporation
Notes to financial statements
For the year ended December 31, 2021 ($CAD thousands)

Change in Impact on
Impact on

Impact on
comprehensive results

assumption warranty liability
of operations

equity

2021 Increase Decrease Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Discount rate 1.0% (1,166) 1,201 1,166 (1,201) 1,166 (1,201)

Inflation rate 1.0% 564 (555) (564) 555 (564) 555

Future claims adjustment costs 1.0% 521 (521) (521) 521 (521) 521

2020
Discount rate 1.0% (782) 807 782 (807) 782 (807)

Inflation rate 1.0% 408 (401) (408) 401 (408) 401

Future claims adjustment costs 1.0% 316 (316) (316) 316 (316) 316

Due within
Due one

through five Total
one year

years

2021 45,530 24,276 69,806

2020 27,437 16,560 43,997

Change in Impact on
Impact on

Impact on
comprehensive results of

assumption warranty liability
operations

equity

2021 Accelerated Decelerated Accelerated Decelerated Accelerated Decelerated
Earning Pattern 2.5% (16,489) 13,829 16,489 (13,829) 16,489 (13,829)

2020
Earning Pattern 2.5% (13,653) 12,062 13,653 (12,062) 13,653 (12,062)

Financial StatementsFinancial Statements

Annual Report 2021 103

14.  WARRANTY LIABILITIES (continued)

Sensitivity analysis on warranty claims liabilities

The analysis below is performed for reasonably possible movements in key assumptions with all other
assumptions held constant, showing the impact to warranty claims liabilities, comprehensive results
of operations, and equity.

Maturity profile of warranty claims liabilities

The table below summarizes the maturity profile of the warranty claims liabilities.  The maturity profiles
are determined based on estimated timing of net cash outflows from the recognized warranty liabilities.